ORDINANCE NO: 3060

An Ordinance Prohibiting Parking on Edgewood Avenue and Downer Avenue

At a regular meeting of the Village Board of the Village of Shorewood, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, held on the 4th day of December 2023, a quorum being present and a majority of the Board voting therefore, said Board does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1

That Subsection D, "Streets," of Section 17, "Parking Prohibited," of Article VIII, "Parking Limits and Regulations," of Chapter 500, "Vehicles and Traffic," of the General Ordinances of the Village of Shorewood is hereby amended by adding the additional parking restriction as it relates to North Downer Avenue and North Downer Avenue as follows:

Name of Street E. Edgewood Avenue	Side North	Location From north Downer Avenue for a distance of 44 feet east thereof, to the adjoining driveway
N. Downer Avenue	East	From Edgewood Avenue from a distance of 66 feet north thereof

SECTION 2

That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances conflicting with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby to such extent repealed.

SECTION 3

That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and posting.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Village Board of the Village of Shorewood, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, this 4th day of December 2023.

Ann McCullough McCa Village President

Countersigned:

Hassell

Toya Harrell, Village Clerk